



PROJECT 18-01 SEWER & WATER RELAY & STREET RESURFACING
BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				JOSSART BROTHERS, INC.		DORNER, INC.		FEAKER & SONS CO., INC.		PTS CONTRACTORS, INC.		DE GROOT, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER													
SS-01	Provide 15" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	470	\$ 56.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 29,140.00	\$ 75.14	\$ 35,315.80
SS-02	Remove and Relay 15" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	330	\$ 57.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 22,110.00	\$ 54.67	\$ 18,041.10
SS-03	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	360	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 68.80	\$ 24,768.00
SS-04	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Granular Backfill) (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	750	\$ 62.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 83.83	\$ 62,872.50
SS-05	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	3,960	\$ 67.00	\$ 265,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 277,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 328,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 475,200.00	\$ 78.48	\$ 310,780.80
SS-06	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	20	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 95.75	\$ 1,915.00
SS-07	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	10	\$ 67.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 757.50
SS-08	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	30	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 70.70	\$ 2,121.00
SS-09	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	430	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 48,590.00	\$ 57.01	\$ 24,514.30
SS-10	Provide 15"x6" or 15"x4" Sanitary Wye	EA	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 565.60	\$ 565.60
SS-11	Provide 8"x 6" or 8"x4" Sanitary Wye	EA	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 596.91	\$ 7,759.83
SS-12	Provide 8"x4" Sanitary Wye (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	14	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,372.00	\$ 258.06	\$ 3,612.84
SS-13	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,994.44	\$ 199,444.00
SS-14	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Huron, Erie, Fulton, Franklin Backyard)	VF	7	\$ 515.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 722.52	\$ 5,057.64
SS-15	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Bridge Port Circle)	VF	65	\$ 265.00	\$ 17,225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 398.68	\$ 25,914.20
SS-16	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	55	\$ 285.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 26,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 346.26	\$ 19,044.30
SS-17	Provide Sanitary Sewer Risers	LF	40	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 151.50	\$ 6,060.00
SS-18	Provide Sanitary Sewer Risers (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 126.25	\$ 6,312.50
SS-19	Core Drill Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00
SS-20	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 1,262.00	\$ 10,096.00
SS-21	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,767.50	\$ 1,767.50
SS-22	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00
SS-23	Abandon/Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 4,545.00
SS-24	Bulkhead Stub in Manhole	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 757.50	\$ 757.50
SS-25	Sanitary Sewer Dig Down and Repair Offset Joint	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 7,070.00
SS-26	Retrofit Sanitary Sewer Inside Drop	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 757.50	\$ 757.50
STORM SEWER													
ST-01	Provide 15" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill) (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	15	\$ 48.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 72.27	\$ 1,084.05
ST-02	Remove and Relay 15" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	65	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 63.08	\$ 4,100.20
ST-03	Provide 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	1,280	\$ 50.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 61.46	\$ 78,668.80
ST-04	Provide 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill) (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	410	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,580.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 43.10	\$ 17,671.00
ST-05	Provide 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill) (Bridgeport Circle)	LF	30	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 909.00
ST-06	Remove and Relay 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	130	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 65.94	\$ 8,572.20
ST-07	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer (Bridge Port Circle) (Granular Backfill)	LF	310	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 19,220.00	\$ 46.68	\$ 14,470.80
ST-08	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	1,050	\$ 34.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 45,150.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 44.42	\$ 46,641.00
ST-09	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	500	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 44.19	\$ 22,095.00
ST-10	Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	30	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 407.36	\$ 12,220.80
ST-11	Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	4	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 407.03	\$ 1,628.12
ST-12	Provide 8"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	3	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 321.18	\$ 963.54
ST-13	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	30	\$ 507.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 705.22	\$ 21,156.60
ST-14	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole (Bridge Port Circle)	VF	30	\$ 410.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 668.02	\$ 20,040.60
ST-15	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole (Construct Over Existing – Doghouse) (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	1	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 3,883.28	\$ 3,883.28
ST-16	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	10	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 701.30	\$ 7,013.00
ST-17	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	4	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 2,039.56	\$ 8,158.24
ST-18	Provide Type B Inlet (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	6	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 1,902.19	\$ 11,413.14
ST-19	Remove and Replace Type B Inlet	EA	4	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 2,079.39	\$ 8,317.56



PROJECT 18-01 SEWER & WATER RELAY & STREET RESURFACING

BID TAB

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				JOSSART BROTHERS, INC.		DORNER, INC.		FEAKER & SONS CO., INC.		PTS CONTRACTORS, INC.		DE GROOT, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
ST-20	Remove Storm Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 353.50	\$ 353.50
ST-21	Reconnect to Existing Structure and/or Existing Pipe	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 6,060.00
ST-22	Reconnect to Existing Structure and/or Existing Pipe (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 757.50	\$ 1,515.00
ST-23	Core Drill Manhole (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00
ST-24	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,645.00	\$ 6,645.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00
WATERMAIN													
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	1,950	\$ 96.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 214,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 204,750.00	\$ 125.70	\$ 245,115.00
W-02	Provide 12" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 70.69	\$ 3,534.50
W-03	Provide 10" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 78.65	\$ 3,932.50
W-04	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill)	LF	5,300	\$ 61.00	\$ 323,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 291,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 381,600.00	\$ 79.80	\$ 422,940.00
W-05	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Granular Backfill) (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	60	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 77.90	\$ 4,674.00
W-06	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	360	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 32.88	\$ 11,836.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 42.02	\$ 15,127.20
W-07	Provide 8" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill) (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	800	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 37.79	\$ 30,232.00
W-08	Provide 8" PVC Water Main Open Cut or Directional Drill (Twilight Drive)	LF	320	\$ 74.00	\$ 23,680.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 116.09	\$ 37,148.80
W-09	Provide 2" HDPE Water Service	LF	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 44.25	\$ 4,425.00
W-10	Provide 2" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	8	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 1,289.27	\$ 10,314.16
W-11	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service	LF	5,200	\$ 53.00	\$ 275,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 244,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 301,600.00	\$ 56.42	\$ 293,384.00
W-12	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	510	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 29,580.00	\$ 43.73	\$ 22,302.30
W-13	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	160	\$ 380.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 839.51	\$ 134,321.60
W-14	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	14	\$ 360.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 771.93	\$ 10,807.02
W-15	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" HDPE	EA	11	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 21,109.00
W-16	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Saddle with 2" HDPE (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,859.41	\$ 3,718.82
W-17	Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	7	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 3,289.71	\$ 23,027.97
W-18	Provide 12" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 3,046.84	\$ 9,140.52
W-19	Provide 10" Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 2,508.84	\$ 7,526.52
W-20	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	16	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 26,160.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 1,836.94	\$ 29,391.04
W-21	Provide 8" Gate Valve (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,785.68	\$ 1,785.68
W-22	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	11	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 1,379.66	\$ 15,176.26
W-23	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	23	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 41,055.00	\$ 2,503.04	\$ 57,569.92
W-24	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,286.64	\$ 4,573.28
W-25	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main (10"x8") Tapping Tee and Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 4,747.00	\$ 4,747.00
W-26	Provide Hydrant (7.0' Bury)	EA	4	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 3,877.39	\$ 15,509.56
W-27	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury)	EA	12	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 42,840.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 3,770.66	\$ 45,247.92
W-28	Provide Hydrant (6.5' Bury) (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	1	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 3,669.33	\$ 3,669.33
W-29	Provide 6" PVC Water Main or Hydrant Leads	LF	270	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 53.94	\$ 14,563.80
W-30	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Leads (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	5	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 253.50
W-31	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 5,940.06	\$ 23,760.24
W-32	Abandon/Remove Water Main and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 14,140.00
W-33	Reuse Saddle and Corporation as Air Release Point	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE													
SD-01	Unclassified Excavation (Fairview Avenue)	CY	50	\$ 27.82	\$ 1,391.00	\$ 27.03	\$ 1,351.50	\$ 17.10	\$ 855.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 1,262.50
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation (Bridge Port Circle)	CY	1,715	\$ 7.88	\$ 13,514.20	\$ 7.65	\$ 13,119.75	\$ 10.30	\$ 17,664.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 26,582.50	\$ 13.87	\$ 23,787.05
SD-03	Provide Unclassified Excavation at Slip Formed Curb and Gutter (Fairview Avenue)	CY	95	\$ 27.82	\$ 2,642.90	\$ 27.03	\$ 2,567.85	\$ 17.10	\$ 1,624.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 2,878.50
SD-04	Mill Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	SY	39,020	\$ 1.78	\$ 69,455.60	\$ 1.73	\$ 67,504.60	\$ 1.75	\$ 68,285.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 68,285.00	\$ 1.81	\$ 70,626.20
SD-05	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	90	\$ 13.65	\$ 1,228.50	\$ 13.26	\$ 1,193.40	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 15.64	\$ 1,407.60
SD-06	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course for Slip Form Curb and Gutter (Fairview Avenue)	TON	190	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 15.30	\$ 2,907.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 3,087.50	\$ 17.66	\$ 3,355.40
SD-07	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Bridgeport Circle)	TON	2,750	\$ 13.65	\$ 37,537.50	\$ 13.26	\$ 36,465.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 31,625.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 12.61	\$ 34,677.50



PROJECT 18-01 SEWER & WATER RELAY & STREET RESURFACING **BID TAB**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				JOSSART BROTHERS, INC.		DORNER, INC.		FEAKER & SONS CO., INC.		PTS CONTRACTORS, INC.		DE GROOT, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SD-08	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, Upper Layer	TON	5,050	\$ 62.30	\$ 314,615.00	\$ 60.54	\$ 305,727.00	\$ 60.55	\$ 305,777.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 303,000.00	\$ 62.94	\$ 317,847.00
SD-09	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, Lower Layer	TON	1,700	\$ 67.50	\$ 114,750.00	\$ 65.59	\$ 111,503.00	\$ 65.60	\$ 111,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 115,940.00
SD-10	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, Lower Layer (Bridge Port Circle)	TON	360	\$ 59.85	\$ 21,546.00	\$ 58.14	\$ 20,930.40	\$ 58.15	\$ 20,934.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 60.45	\$ 21,762.00
SD-11	Provide Small Asphalt Patch Type 4 LT 58-28 S, Upper Layer	SY	25	\$ 31.23	\$ 780.75	\$ 30.35	\$ 758.75	\$ 30.35	\$ 758.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 31.55	\$ 788.75
SD-12	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	3,250	\$ 38.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 29.84	\$ 96,980.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 116,025.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 32.46	\$ 105,495.00
SD-13	Remove and Replace 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	2,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14.69	\$ 29,380.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 29,400.00
SD-14	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form) (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	2,000	\$ 13.55	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 13.16	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 13.16	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13.69	\$ 27,380.00
SD-15	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	1,150	\$ 47.00	\$ 54,050.00	\$ 54.37	\$ 62,525.50	\$ 45.20	\$ 51,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 51.30	\$ 58,995.00
SD-16	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp, or Driveway	SY	700	\$ 57.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 61.15	\$ 42,805.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 58.35	\$ 40,845.00
SD-17	Provide 4" Concrete Surface Drain Flume	SY	5	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 147.21	\$ 736.05
SD-18	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	10,800	\$ 1.62	\$ 17,496.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 17,064.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 17,064.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 17,820.00
SD-19	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	560	\$ 1.62	\$ 907.20	\$ 1.58	\$ 884.80	\$ 1.58	\$ 884.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 924.00
SD-20	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Curb, and Gutter)	EA	1,450	\$ 4.20	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 5,916.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 5,916.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 10,512.50	\$ 4.24	\$ 6,148.00
SD-21	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Curb, and Gutter)(Bridge Port Circle)	EA	10	\$ 4.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 40.80	\$ 4.08	\$ 40.80	\$ 7.25	\$ 72.50	\$ 4.24	\$ 42.40
SD-22	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural)	EA	3	\$ 245.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 243.92	\$ 731.76
SD-23	Salvage and Reset Brick Pavers	SF	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.19	\$ 1,259.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 1,515.00
SD-24	Landscaping – Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch-No. 40 Seed Mix	SY	3,400	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 22,542.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7.07	\$ 24,038.00
SD-25	Landscaping – Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch-No. 40 Seed Mix (Bridge Port Circle)	SY	7,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 28,280.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION													
SC-01	Clearing and Grubbing (Fox River Trail Sewer Relay)	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,635.00	\$ 7,635.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00
SC-02	Clearing and Grubbing (Bridge Port Circle)	LS	1	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,095.00	\$ 5,095.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00
SC-03	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,525.00
SC-04	Aggregate Slurry Backfill	CY	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 151.50	\$ 3,030.00
SC-05	Provide Silt Fence	LF	1,150	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 2,323.00
SC-06	Provide Silt Fence (Bridge Port Circle)	LF	1,200	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2.02	\$ 2,424.00
SC-07	Inlet Protection Type B	EA	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 2,272.50
SC-08	Inlet Protection Type B (Bridge Port Circle)	EA	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 303.00
SC-09	Tracking Pad	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 3,030.00
SC-10	Adjust Inlet	EA	30	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 454.50	\$ 13,635.00
SC-11	Adjust Inlet Plus 1-Foot	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 656.50	\$ 656.50
SC-12	Adjust Manhole	EA	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 555.50	\$ 11,110.00
SC-13	Manhole Reconstruct	VF	25	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 622.31	\$ 15,557.75
SC-14	Poured in Place Bench	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 555.50	\$ 555.50
SC-15	Provide Light Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric, Type HR	SY	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 141.40
SC-16	Polystyrene Insulation Board	LF	20	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 145.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 121.20
SC-17	Traffic Control (Detour Route Chicago Street)	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 15,150.00
	TOTALS				\$ 2,879,700.15		\$ 2,881,760.85		\$ 2,923,957.65		\$ 3,508,801.50		\$ 3,640,176.84